
Thursday, March 31[VA ..AUCKLAND60 ke, 395 m.
8.30 a.m. Music While You Work10.10 Devotions: Rev. Canon F. I. Par-sons
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: In the Look-ing Glass, with Joan MacGregor; FrontPage Lady; Esme Brown tells us aboutmaking shell Jewellery on the GreatBarrier Reef (NZRBS)
11.30 New Classical Recordings2. Op.m. With a "mile and a Song2.30 Music by DvorakOverture; CarnavalViclin Sonata in F, Op. 57Three Songs
symphonic Variations, Op. 783.30 The Citadel

3.46 Music While You Work4.16 Rhythm of the Waltz4.30 Voices in Harmony
4.45 Coneert Artists
6.15 Children’s session: Eric West-brook talks about Children’s Paintinee.Oe

Ss
the Thing (final episode)5.45 Theatre Organists6. 0 Stock Exchange ReportHear My Song

7.15 People in the News (NZBS)7.30 Ossie
cheesmas Trio with GuestArtist (NZBS

7.46 Country acta (NZBS)8. 0 The Curtain Rises: The LondonColiseum Orchestra conducted by Reg-inald Burston
8.15 ANNA RUSSELL (InternationalConcert Comedienne), with EugeneRankin (piano)Advice on Song Selection for Concert |Singers:
Canto Dolciamenta Pi-poMiserable
How | Love the SpringDa, Nvet, Da, NvetAh,. Lover
Schlumph
(Interval)Je n'ai pas la Plume de ma TanteMy Heart is Red

1 Gave My Love to a CherryIntroduction to the ConcertSchreechenrauf
(From the Town Hall)10. 0 Duke Ellington and: his Orchestra0. Betty Taylor’s Trio10.46 Rampart Street Paraders11.20 Close down

TYG caoAUCKLAND341 m
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 The Gopenhagen Wind QuintetVariations on a Free Theme Bozza7.415 Maurice Clare (English violinist)(For details, see 2¥C)
7.55 Rudolf Serkin (piano)Fantasia in G Minor, Op, 77 Beethoven8.5 The Story of Te Ponga, from the |Sir George Grey Polynesian MythologyNZBS)
8.15 The Queensland state String Quar- |tet
Quartet No. 2 (Maori) Hill

8.38 Portuguese Keyboard Music: FelicjaBlumenthal (piano)
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9. 3 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Talk: The Work of St. John inAsian Countries, by sir Otto Lund
9.30 Paul Badura-Skoda (piano), withthe Vienna Symphony Orchestra
Concerto Scriabin

10. O Little Lord Frankenstein: | Had aLittle Monster, by D. K.
elelihoase(NZBS)

10.20 The Vienna State Opera Orchestra
Symphony No. 4 in F Minor

Tchaikovski11. 0 Close down

YD
p.m. Overture: David Rose
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1250 ke.
Radio Rodeo
Hit Memories
Star Time: Doris DayMerry Melodies
Chips
Dixieland
The Old Firm
Fiesta
Variety Time for TeenagersOut of the Silence
Filmland
Rhythm on Record
District Weather Forecastjlose down

|

TIN,SYHANGAREI
lees0 a.m. toes 8 Session7.45 Weather Forecast and Northland
.
Tides

|
8. 0 Junior Requests9. 0 Women’s News from Town (Pamela
|
Kemp )9.30 Roberto Inglez and his Orchestra9.45 Stars of Song10. 0 Office Wife
10.16 The Story of Stephen Gray10.30 Out of the Shadows
10.45 Kaikohe Corner
11. 0 Easter Bride Session
11.146 Close down
6. dpm Guy Lombardo and his Royalcan adians
6.15 songs by Dorothy Brannigan
6.30 The Weavers
6.45 Four Corners and the Sewan Ceaca:®

| 7.16 Black Arrow
|
7-30 Eves of Knight
| 7-45 Tony Martin and Dinah Shore8. 0 Gireat Expectations8.15 Tip Top Tunes
|-~8.45 Sones of Noel Coward9.4 Educating Archie (BBC9.30 Room 2540. O Stars of Variety10.30 Close down

IXH 1310HAMILTON, |
zape Breakfast SessionWeather Report

Cowboy Corner; Eddy Arnold
_

© Shoppers’ Session (Shirley Mad-*k :

9

9.30 Hits of Today9.45 The Cloverleafs
0. 0 A Man Called Sheppard0.16 The Devil and the Lady0.30 Barbara Dale0.45 Mystery Stable1.0 Voices in Chorus
1.15 New to Listeners: Dolores Ventura1.46 ‘ino Rossi (tenor)2. 0 Musical Mailbox: Morrinsyille2.33 p.m. Lunch Musiceo Story of Stephen Gray15 Gipsy Serenade30 §=Variety| Women’s Hour (Marjorie Green):Foibles of the Famous; Book Review;London Newsletter
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Tunes of TodayLilian Dale Affair
Musie by AcquavivaViolin Concerto in C HaydnHawaiian Memories
Biggles
Music from EverywhereCharles Smart (organ)Bellarionthe FortunateCyril Stapleton and his Orehestra
Reserved
Johnny Napoleon
Tudor Queen
Melody RanchListeners’ Requests
Dead Silence (BBC)

; 1%. VU SSAPA Searchlight Tattoo, 1954
|}
10.30 Close down

'

) lYZ 800 ROTORUA.9.30a.m. The Burtons of Banner aiebee
|}
10.30 Musie While You Work
| 11.0 For Women at Home: Home
: Science Talk: Request Recipes; Liseteners, Letterbox: Enid Tapsell11.30 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
411.46) Drinking Songs from Opera2. Op.m. Music While you Work2.30 Ada Alsop (soprano)3.415 Classical Music

/Rustic Wedding symphony Goldmark4.0 BBC Variety Artists5. 0 Primo Scala’s Banjo and Accordion |

Band /

| 5.15 For Our Younger Listeners:
| Hoppy of Happy Valley
| 6.45 Down Memory Lane7. 0 Fishing Conditions Bay of Plenty| and Rotorua-Taupo; Ray of PlentyCountry Journal-oOm" Season Improvements in and Around ‘the Milking Shed,by E. P. Carter, Special Inspector, DairyDivision, Hamilton
.30 The Story of Oscar Hammerstein0 Bay of Plenty Hit Parade0 File of Queer Stories
. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast3 Overseas and N.Z. News9.16 The Work of st. John ijn’ AsianCountries, a talk by Sir Otto Luna9.39 Madame Bovary10.6 Old Time Dance Music10.30 Close down

PVA WELLINGTON$70 ke. 526 m.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley, and Marlborough WeatherForecasts
9.30 Morning Star: Mildred Dilling9.40 Music While You Work10.10 bevotional Service10.30 Morning Concert
11. 0 Women’s Session: Taranaki News-letter
11.30 New Classical Recordings
While Parliament js beingbroadeast the programmesfrom 2.0 to 5.45 p.m, willbe transferred to 2YC4e

2. 0pm. CLASSICAL HOUR
Duet Concertino for Clarinet andBassoon StraussSongs WolfConcerto da Camera Honegger3. 0 Nom de Plume3.30 Music While You Work4.0 This Sceptred Isle4.30 Harry Roy’s Orchestra with DickJames (vocal) _5. 0 Waltz Time6.15 Children’s Session: Badger’s Reach

5.45 Fred Hartley Plays6. 0 Tea Dance ‘6.19 Stock Exchange Report6.22 Produce Market Report
While Parliament is "beingbroadcast the programmesfrom 7.15 to 10.30 p.m. willhe transferred to 2YC

746 Table Talk: Meat and Poultry, by
4d. D. MeDonald (NZBS)
7.30 International Showtime
8. 0 Carl Kress. (guitar)8.15 ANNA RUSSELL (internationalConcert Comedienne) #@for details, see1YA :

0. O The Songs of Britain0.30 Jo Stafford Sings0.45 Dance the Samba
1.20 Close down

QYC.AELLINGTON,,6. Op.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
y Pe Fernando Valenti (harpsichord)

Soler |Sonatas

While Parliament is beingbroadcast programmes from
7.15 to 10.30 p.m. will betransferred to 2YX on a
frequency of 1400 ke/s.

7.15 Matfrice Clare (English violinist)Partita No. 2 in D Minor for Unae-
eompanied Violin Bach
(Introduced by Maurice Clare)

Between tne fouth and fifth movements,
Gerald Christeller (baritone), accom-
panied by Gwynneth Brown, sings thearia Peace, Thou Unruly Sea, by Bach|

. (NZBS)
7.55 Elizabethan Theatre: What isHonour? (BBC
8.24 DOROTHY DAVIES (piano)Nocturnes: C Sharp Minor, Op. 27,
No, 1, G Minor, Op. 27, No, 3, andGi Op. 3%" Nou 2 Chopin(Studia)

8.40 LAZLO ROGATZY (baritone)With You Are All My Thoughts
~ Alas! So Wilt Thou Again
Field Solitude
Your Blue Eves

/

Salamander
Serenade Brahms

; (Studio)
bd, Dominion Weather Forecasttt)
3 Overseas and N.Z. News15 Talk: The Work of St. John inAsian Countries, by Sir Otto Lund9.30 Orchestral ConcertThe London Symphony Orchestra, withMax Rostal (violin)
Concerto Bartok10. 8 Poetry Programme: The Concord ofSweet Sound, compiled by John Reid

(NZBS)10.23 Symphony No, 2 in D, Op. 43
Sibelius11. 0 Close down neee

‘DYD,WELLINGTON.
7. Op.m. Musical News Review7.20 Western Song Parade
7.45 Cabaret Night in Paris8.15 Waltz Time
8.45 Dad and Dave 3

9. 0 Robert Farnon and his Orchestra9.15 Songs of the English Countryside9.30 Nightelub
10. O District Weather ForecastClose down

2X6 1010GISBORNE, mu.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast5. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)9.30 Moments of Destiny
9.45 January’s Daughter
10. 0 A Dog’s Life
10.15 Songs for the Housewife10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Easter Parade
1145 Close down
6. Op.m, Teatable Tunes6.30 East Coast Hit Parade
7. 0 Manhunt15 Believe It or Not
Bing in irelandWill Glahe and his Orchestra
Sports Preview
Much Binding (RRC) (fret heroes.OP
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8.45 Gardening Session
9. 3 Music for Middiebrows9.30 Casanova
10. 0 Jazz Club
10.30 Close down
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4 860 ke.

9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice10. O Devotional Service10.18 Harry Davidson Selection10.30 Music While you Work11.0 Women’s eecsion }
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11.30 Master Musie
2. Op.m, Music While You Work2.30 Calling Ward X
3.156 Overture: In the South Eigar4.0 Women of History4.30 Voices in Harmony5. 0 Concert Pianists
5.15 Children’s Session5.45 With a Song in My Heart2-2 After Dinner Music7.15 The Home Gardener (Cecil Bas-tion)
7.39 Dad, and Dave7.43 Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade8. 7 The Devil’s Holiday8.32 For the Bandsman9.0 Dominion Weather Forecasg ~ ~9. 3 cone —oa gots Auten9.15 The ork o » 20countries, a talk bv Sip Ottoa

| 9.30 The Francis BateTrio
.
Trio in B Flat, Op. 99 Schuber$
(10.610.30

(Studio)Music from Opera
Close down

oXP NEW PLYMOUTH7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30
9. 0
Bau
9.30
9.45
10, 0
10.15
10.30
10.45

District Weather ForecastWomen’s Programme (Elizabethman): Book Review
Morning Melodies
Easter Bride Session {Reserved
Out of the ShadowsTrue Confessions
The Black Mantilla (last broadcast’

| NATIONAL BROADCASTS
|

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m., 12.30,6.25 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. Oa.m. London News. Breakfast Session(YAs only)
7. 0,8.0 London News. Breakfast Session12. 0 Lunch Programme12.33 p.m. News for Farmers.30 Broadcast to School
6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Parents, Children and the © SchoolCommittee, a talk by Mrs. L. W. Tiller, amember of the Kelburn Parent-Teacher
Association, Wellington11. © London News (YAs and 4YZ)


